
 

 

 
 

Issued 2022-09-04 
Valid to 2024-09-04 

Ver. 01 
 

 

 
  
D U N I  G R O U P   
P.O Box 237 | SE-201 22 Malmö |Sweden 
Phone +46 40 10 62 00 | Org.No. 5565367488 | Reg. Office Malmö 
www.dunigroup.com 1 (1 
 

1
6

5
1

0
3

_D
o

C
_e

n
_2

0
24

0
9

0
4 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

Description Material Article Number 

Containers, trays and platters 
made from aluminium 

Aluminium 165103 

 
Duni declares that the article meets the requirements of:  

 Article 3, 11(5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 (Framework 
regulation)  

 EU Regulation 2023/2006/EC (GMP) 

 L EN602 “Aluminium and aluminium alloys - Wrought products - Chemical 
composition of semi-finished products used for the fabrication of articles 
for use in contact with foodstuff.” 

 
Field of Application 
The aluminium products can be used for all kinds of foodstuffs except for acidic 
or very salty food. They may for example be used for heating food in the oven for 
a short period up to maximum 250°C, storing food at room temperature or in a 
freezer. 
 
Avoid direct contact with electric parts and direct flames. The aluminium should 
not touch the oven walls 2 cm minimum between the walls of the oven and the 
tray. 
 
The aluminium products only to be used in microwave ovens if the microwave 
oven itself allows the use of it. 
 
 
Please be advised that Duni AB does not add anything into the product.  
 
 
 
This document of compliance is based on: 
- Documentation from manufacturer 
- Test reports 

http://www.dunigroup.com/

